SEFUSETM
THERMAL CUTOFF
SF/E SERIES TECHNICAL DATA
Minakuchi Plant
3-1 Nichiden Minakuchi-cho Koka-gun,
Shiga 528-0034, Japan
TF Division
TEL. 0748-63-6629 FAX. 0748-63-6627

Series thermal cutoffs and test data under various usage conditions.
1.　Specification Outline
(1) Dimensions
Note The dimensions for long lead devices are shown in parentheses.
(2) Ratings
Part Number
Rated
Functioning
Temperature
Operating
Temperature
SF70E 73 70 ± 2
SE76E 77 76 ±
SF91E 94 91 ±
SF96E 99 96 ± 2
SF109E 113 109 ±
SF119E 121 119 ± 2
SF129E 133 129 ± 2
SF139E 142 139 ± 2
SF152E 157 152 ± 2
SF169E 172 169 ±
SF188E 192 188 ±
SF214E 216 214 ±
SF226E 227 226 ±
SF240E 240 237 ± 2
Notes 1. The types are for standard lead. When long lead type is required, add “-1” at the end of type name.